Low Power Clock Generator for Intel® Ultra Mobile Platform
SL28610
........................ DOC #: SP-AP-0078 (Rev. 1.0) Page 1 of 23
400 West Cesar Chavez, Austin, TX 78701  1+(512) 416-8500 1+(512) 416-9669  www.silabs.com
Features
• Supports intel's Moorestown and Menlow clocking
requirements
• Compliant to Intel® CK610

SL28610
......................DOC #: SP-AP-0078 (Rev. 1.0) Page 21 of 23
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Lead-free
SL28610BLC 48-pin QFN Commerial, 0 to 85C
SL28610BLI 48-pin QFN Industrial, -40 to 85C
SL 28 610 B L C - T
Temperature Designator
Package Designator
L : QFN
Revision Number
A = 1st Silicon
Generic Part Number
Designated Family Number
Company Initials
Packaging Designator for Tape and Reel
This device is Pb free and RoHS compliant.
SL28610
......................DOC #: SP-AP-0078 (Rev. 1.0) Page 22 of 23
Package Diagrams
48-Lead QFN 6 x 6mm LF48A
SL28610
......................DOC #: SP-AP-0078 (Rev. 1.0) Page 23 of 23
The information in this document is believed to be accurate in all respects at the time of publication but is subject to change without notice. Sil-
icon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for errors and omissions, and disclaims responsibility for any consequences resulting from the
use of information included herein. Additionally, Silicon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for the functioning of undescribed features or
parameters. Silicon Laboratories reserves the right to make changes without further notice. Silicon Laboratories makes no warranty, repre-
sentation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does Silicon Laboratories assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation conse-
quential or incidental damages. Silicon Laboratories products are not designed, intended, or authorized for use in applications intended to
support or sustain life, or for any other application in which the failure of the Silicon Laboratories product could create a situation where per-
sonal injury or death may occur. Should Buyer purchase or use Silicon Laboratories products for any such unintended or unauthorized appli-
cation, Buyer shall indemnify and hold Silicon Laboratories harmless against all claims and damages.
Document History Page
Document Title: SL28610 PC Low Power Clock Generator for Intel® Ultra Mobile Platform
DOC #: SP-AP-0078 (Rev. 1.0)
REV. ECR# Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
1.0 09/15/08 JMA New Datasheet
1.1 10/12/09 JMA 1. Renamed PWRGD# to CKPWRGD#
2. Updated block diagram to show differential outputs
3. Updated miscellaneous text contents
AA 1633 05/27/10 JMA 1. Updated to be ISO compliant
2. Added Clock input feature
3. Updated MIL-STD to JEDEC
AA 1801 09/23/10 TRP 1. Updates VIL_FS
2. Updated miscellaneous text and format contents
3. Removed crystal recommendations
AA 1801 10/1/10 TRP 1. Added clock feature
2. Updated block diagram
3. Updated SRC clock as PCIe
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Silicon Laboratories:
  SL28610BLCT  SL28610BLC  SL28610BLIT  SL28610BLI